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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

 

In the Matter of: 

 

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DUKE 

ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC. FOR (1) AN 

ADJUSTMENT OF ELECTRIC RATES; (2) 

APPROVAL OF NEW TARIFFS; (3) 

APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTING 

PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH 

REGULATORY ASSETS AND 

LIABILITIES; AND (4) ALL OTHER 

REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

  

 

 

 

 

 

CASE NO. 2022-00372 

 

         

          

KENTUCKY BROADBAND AND CABLE ASSOCIATION’S 

RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION’S JANUARY 17, 2023, ORDER 

 

 

 

In response to the Commission’s January 17, 2023, Order granting intervention, the 

Kentucky Broadband and Cable Association (“KBCA”), by counsel, enters the appearance of the 

undersigned counsel and certifies that KBCA, through the below designated persons, has the 

ability to receive electronic transmissions in this matter at the following electronic mail addresses: 

James W. Gardner  jgardner@sturgillturner.com 

M. Todd Osterloh tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 

Rebecca C. Price rprice@sturgillturner.com 

 

KBCA waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

/s/__M. Todd Osterloh________ 

James W. Gardner 

M. Todd Osterloh 

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 

333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 

Lexington, KY 40507 

Phone: (859) 255-8581 

jgardner@sturgillturner.com 

tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 

 

and  

 

Paul Werner (pro hac vice forthcoming) 

Hannah Wigger (pro hac vice forthcoming) 

Maria Laura Coltre (pro hac vice forthcoming) 

Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Suite 100 

Washington, DC 20006 

(202) 747-1900 

pwerner@sheppardmullin.com 

hwigger@sheppardmullin.com 

mcoltre@sheppardmullin.com 

 

Counsel for KBCA 

 

 

 

 


